COMNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE CONNISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY
AND

SOUTH CENTRAL RURAL TELEPHONE
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CASE NO.

90-257

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH
COMMISEION REGULATIONS

Tt Tt Tt Nt g’ Nt Nl Nt Vet Yyt

O R D E R

On September 17, the Commission issued an Order containing
several clerical errors as to the date and location of the hearing
in this matter,

IT I8 THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered nunc pro tune, that

ordering paragraph 2 be corrected as follows:

2. KU and South Central RTCC shall appear on October
26, 1990 at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in
Hearing Room 2 of the Commission's offices at 677
Commanche Trail, Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purposes
of pressnting evidence concornini the incident which is
the subject of the Electrical Utility Accident Investi-
gation Report, specifically the alleged violations of
Commission Regulations 807 KAR 5:006, Section 4, 807
KAR 51041, Bection 3, and 807 KAR 51061, Section 3, and
of showing cause, if any they can, why they should not
be subject to the penalties of KRS 278.990 for their
alleged failure to comply with Commission Regulations.,

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this  2lst day of September, 1990,
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